

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.3310 OF 2019

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1162 OF 2014

PURAN KUMAR GAUTAM

.. Appellant(s)

Versus

THE STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

.. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant seeks leave to withdraw the Criminal Appeal.

The Criminal Appeal is, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

Interlocutory Application No.3310 of 2019 is allowed.

.....J.
(HEMANT GUPTA)

New Delhi,
Dated: JANUARY 23, 2019.

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.10

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s).1162/2014

PURAN KUMAR GAUTAM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(ONLY IA NO. 3310/2019 (APPLICATION FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CRIMINAL APPEAL) IS BEING LISTED AGAINST THIS ITEM.)

Date : 23-01-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Nidhi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant seeks leave to withdraw the Criminal Appeal.

The Criminal Appeal is, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

I.A. No.3310 of 2019 is allowed.

(GEETA AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(The Signed Order is placed on the file)